



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 736/2024**

ANASTASIA MIRJANA JOJIC OBEROI & ORS.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Sr. Adv., Mr. Arun Kathpalia, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Nimita Kaul, Mr. Swapnil Gupta, Ms. Shivambika Sinha, Mr. Ujjal Banerjee, Mr. Aadil Singh Boparai, Mr. Abhinav Mishra, Mr. Vaibhav Mendiratta, Mr. Anmol Sehgal, Mr. Siddhant Sarawat, Mr. Saurabh Dev Karan Singh, Mr. Abhishek Dubey, Advocates for P-1 and 3.

Mr. Arvind Nigam, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Aadil Singh Boparai, Ms. Nimita Kaul, Mr. Swapnil Gupta, Ms. Shivambika Sinha, Mr. Ujjal Banerjee, Mr. Abhinav Mishra, Mr. Vaibhav Mendiratta, Mr. Anmol Sehgal, Mr. Siddhant Sarawat, Mr. Saurabh Dev Karan Singh, Mr. Abhishek Dubey, Advocates. for P-2.

Mr. Saurabh Dev Karan Singh, Mr. Sanjay Shisodia, Mr. Akash Kumar, Ms. Neha Arya, Advocates for the Plaintiff No.1, 2 and 3

versus

RAJARAMAN SHANKAR & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Shankh Sengupta, Mr. Ribhu Garg, Mr. Shreyash Sharma, Advocates for D- 1 to 3

Mr. Narendra M Sharma, Ms. Shubhangi Tiwari, Mr. Utkarsh



Sharma and Ms. Sahana Sathiya
Narayanan, Advocates for D-4 & 9
Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Senior
Advocate, Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi,
Mr. Aakash Bajaj, Mr. Shivank Diddi,
Ms. Prerona Banerjee, Ms. Sania
Abbasi, Advs. for D-5 & 6
Mr. Mukul Rohotgi, Sr. Adv., Mr. Raj
Shekhar Rao, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Aman
Gupta, Advocates for D-7
Mr. Rajiv Nayyar, Sr. Adv., Mr. Aman
Gupta, Adv. for D-8

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
25.10.2024

%

I.A. 43492/2024

List on 04.11.2024 at 03:00 PM.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

OCTOBER 25, 2024

S. Zakir