



\$~14

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 736/2024

ANASTASIA MIRJANA JOJIC OBEROI & ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Swapnil Gupta, Ms.
Shivambika Sinha, Ms.
Nimita Kaul, Mr. Aadil
Singh Boparai, Mr. Vaibhav
Mendiratta & Mr. Abhishek,
Advs.

versus

RAJARAMAN SHANKAR & ORS.Defendant

Through: Mr. Shankh Sengupta, Mr.
Ribhu Garg & Mr. Shreyash
Sharma, Advs. for D-1 to 3.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Mr.
Narendra M. Sharma & Ms.
Shubhangi Tiwari, Advs. for
D-4 & 9.
Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi, Mr.
Aakash Bajaj, Mr. Shivank
Diddi, Ms. P. Banerjee &
Ms. Sonia Abasi, Advs. for
D-5 & 6.
Mr. Aman Gupta, Mr.
Akarsh Pandey & Mr.
Shivam Mishra, Advs. for
D-7 & 8.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

12.12.2024

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today. As per direction,
re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on **13.01.2025**.

**READER TO
SH. DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 12, 2024

Click here to check corrigendum, if any