



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 736/2024**

ANASTASIA MIRJANA JOJIC OBEROI & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Swapnil Gupta, Ms. Shivambika Sinha, Ms. NimitaKaul, Mr. Aadil Singh Bopari, Mr. Gurveer Lally, Mr. Tarun Mishra, Mr. Abhishek, Mr. Aakash Kumar and Mr. Sanjay Shisodia, Advs. for all Plaintiffs.

versus

RAJARAMAN SHANKAR & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr Shankh Sengupta, Mr Ribhu Garg, Mr Shreyash Sharma, Mr Tanmay Patnaik, Advs for D-1 and D-2.
Ms. Amita Gupta Katragadda, Ms. Surabhi Khattar, Advs for D-3.
Ms. Shubhangi Tiwari, Advocate for D-4 and D-9.
Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi, Mr.Aakash Bajaj, Ms.Prerona Banerjee and Ms Sania Abbasi, Advs for D-5 and D-6.
Mr. Aman Gupta, Mr. Akarsh Pandey and Mr. Amogh Srinivas Rao, Advs for Defendant Nos.7 & 8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

16.01.2025

I.A. 1037/2025, I.A. 1038/2025, I.A. 1066/2025, I.A. 1067/2025

1. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs and the other Defendants intend to file reply to the I.A. 1037/2025 & I.A. 1038/2025 which are applications under Order II Rule 2 CPC filed by Defendant Nos.5 and 6 purportedly



being the counter-claimants under the Will.

2. Let the reply be filed within three weeks from today. Response thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. List on 10.03.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 16, 2025
hsk