



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 736/2024**

ANASTASIA MIRJANA JOJIC OBEROI & ORSPlaintiffs

Through:

versus

RAJARAMAN SHANKAR & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Shankh Sengupta, Advocate and
Mr. Ribhu Garg, Advocate for D1 and
D2

Ms. Amita Gupta Katragadda, Ms.
Surabhi Khattar, Ms. Varalika Dev,
Advocates

Mr. Aman Gupta, Mr. Amogh
Srinivas Rao, Mr. Akarsh Pandey,
Advocates for D7 and D8

Mr. Narendra M. Sharma, Ms.
Shubhangi Tiwari, Ms. Sahana
Sathiya Narayanan, Advocates for the
Respondent Nos. 4 and 9

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **10.03.2025**

I.A. 1037/2025, I.A. 1038/2025, I.A. 1066/2025, I.A. 1067/2025

1. In view of the Vigilance Committee Meeting scheduled at 4:45 PM, this matter cannot be taken up today.
2. List on 22.07.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 10, 2025

hsk