



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 736/2024**

**ANASTASIA MIRJANA JOJIC OBEROI
& ORS.**

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Swapnil Gupta, Ms. Shivambika Sinha, Mr. Aadil Singh Bopara, Mr. Harshit Gupta, Mr. Gurveer Lally, Mr. Abhishek Dubey and Ms. Nimita Kaul, Advocates.

versus

RAJARAMAN SHANKAR & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Shankh Sengupta and Mr. Ribhu Garg, Advocates for D1 and D2.

Ms. Amita Katragadda, Ms. Surabhi Khattar and Mr. Shivansh Vishwakarma, Advocates for D3.

Mr. Narendra M. Sharma, Ms. Shubhangi Tiwari and Ms. Sahana Sathiya Narayanan, Advocates for D4 and D9.

Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi, Mr. Aakash Bajaj and Mr. Sivang Diddi, Advocates for D5 and D6.

Mr. Aman Gupta, Ms. Divya Gupta and Mr. Anup Kashyap, Advocates for D-7 and D-8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

01.07.2025

%

I.A. 14886/2025

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Applicant/Defendant No. 1 seeks an adjournment.
2. At request, list on 22.07.2025, the date already fixed.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 01, 2025/s.Sharma