



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 736/2024**

ANASTASIA MIRJANA JOJIC OBEROI & ORSPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Swapnil Gupta, Ms. Shivambika Sinha, Ms. Nimita Kaul, Mr. Aadil Singh Boparai, Mr. Abhishek Dubey, Mr. Gurveer Lally, Mr. Harshit Gupta, Mr. Tarun Mishra, Advocates.

versus

RAJARAMAN SHANKAR & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Shankh Sengupta, Mr. Ribhu Garg, Mr. Shreyash Sharma, Mr. Tanmay Patnaik, Advocates for Defendant Nos. 1 and 2
Ms. Amita Katragadda, Ms. Surabhi Khattar, Mr. Shivansh Vishwakarma, and Ms. Vrinda Nargas, Advocates for D-3
Mr. Narendra M Sharma, Ms. Shubhangi Tiwari, Mr. Aryan Sharma and Ms. Sahana Sathiya Narayanan, Advocates for Defendant No. 4 and 9
Mr. Aman Gupta, Mr. Anup Kashyap, Advocates for D-7 & D-8
Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi, Mr. Akash Bajaj, Mr. Shivank Diddi, Ms. Perna Banerjee, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
22.07.2025

%



I.A. 1037/2025, I.A. 1038/2025, I.A. 1066/202, I.A. 1067/2025, I.A. 17248/2025, I.A. 17249/2025

1. It is already 05:44 PM.
2. The matter is likely to take some time.
3. List on 18.11.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 22, 2025

Prateek