



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 736/2024**

ANASTASIA MIRJANA JOJIC OBEROI & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Swapnil Gupta, Mr. Aadil
Singh Boparai, Mr. Abhishek
Dubey, Mr. Harshit Gupta and Ms.
Nimita Kaul and Mr. Gurveer
Lally, Advs. for plaintiff/(R1 to 3)

versus

RAJARAMAN SHANKAR & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ribhu Garg, Mr. Shanky Sen
Gupta, Mr. Shreyash Sharma and
Mr. Tanmay Patnaik, Advs. for D-
1 & 2.
Ms. Amita Katragadda, Ms.
Surabhi Khattar and Mr. Shivansh
Vishwakarma, Advs. for D-3.
Ms. Shubhangi Tiwari, Adv. for D-
4 & 9.
Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi, Mr.
Aakash Bajaj, Ms. Prerona
Banerjee and Mr. Shivank Diddi
and, Advs. for D-5 & 6.
Mr. Aman Gupta & Mr. Anup
Kashyap, Advs. for D-7 & 8.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

20.08.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

**I.A.No.20347/2025 (by counter-claimant/defendant no.5
u/S 151 CPC for condonation of delay of 14 days in filing
replication to the written statement)**

1. The matter has been taken up today on filing of the
captioned IA.



2. It is submitted that the matter is coming up for hearing before the undersigned on 03.11.2025.
3. Learned counsel for plaintiff/respondent no.1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 & 9 accepts the notice. Copy of the captioned IA be supplied to the parties.
4. Reply to the captioned IAs be filed within two weeks and rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
5. Re-notify the captioned IA for further proceedings on the date already fixed i.e. **3rd November, 2025.**

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 20, 2025/PU
Click here to check corrigendum, if any