



\$~18

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 736/2024, I.A.23837/2025 & I.A.23838/2025

**ANASTASIA MIRJANA JOJIC OBEROI & ORS.**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Swapnil Gupta, Mr.  
Aadil Singh Boparai, Mr.  
Shivambika Sinha, Ms.  
Nimita Kaul, Mr. Gurveer  
Lally, Mr. Abhishek Dubey,  
Ms. Prakruti Jain, Mr. Tarun  
Mishra and Mr. Harshit  
Gupta, Advs. (through VC)

versus

**RAJARAMAN SHANKAR & ORS.** .....Defendant

Through: Mr. Shankh Sengupta, Mr.  
Ribhu Garg, Mr. Shreyash  
Sharma and Mr. Tanmay  
Patnaik, Advs. for D-1 & 2  
(through VC)  
Ms. Surabhi Khattar, Ms.  
Ambika Mathur and Mr.  
Shivansh Vishwakarma,  
Advs. for D-3.  
Mr. Aryan Sharma and Ms.  
Shubhangi Tiwari, Advs.  
for D-4 & 9 (through VC)  
Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi, Mr.  
Aakash Bajaj, Mr. Shivank  
Diddi, Ms. Perna Banerjee  
and Ms. Sania Abbasi, Advs.  
for D-5 & 6.  
Mr. Aman Gupta and Mr.  
Divyam Khandani, Advs. for  
D-7 & 8.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP  
JINDAL (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**23.09.2025**

%

**Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.**



Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

List the matter for purpose fixed on **26<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.**

**READER TO  
GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  
SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/PU**  
*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*