



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 736/2024, CRL.M.A. 30196/2025, I.A. 23837/2025, I.A. 23838/2025, I.A. 25244/2025, I.A. 25266/2025, I.A. 25282/2025, I.A. 23026/2025 & I.A. 23027/2025

ANASTASIA MIRJANA JOJIC OBEROI & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Swapnil Gupta, Mr. Aadil Singh Boparai, Ms. Shivambika Sinha, Ms. Nimita Kaul, Mr. Abhishek Dubey, Mr. Harshit Gupta, Mr. Tarun Mishra, Ms. Prakruti Jain, Advocates

versus

RAJARAMAN SHANKAR & ORS.Defendant

Through: Mr. Shankh Sengupta, Mr. Ribhu Garg, Mr. Shreyash Sharma and Mr. Tanmay Patnaik, Advocates for D-1 and 2
Ms. Amita Gupta Katragadda, Ms. Surabhi Khattar, Ms. Ambika Mathur and Mr. Shivansh Vishwakarma, Advocates for D-3
Mr. Narendra M. Sharma with Ms. Shubhangi Tiwari and Mr. Aryan Sharma, Advocates for D-4
Mr. Akhil Sibal, Sr Adv., Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi, Mr. Aakash Bajaj, Mr. Shivank Diddi, Ms. Prerona Banerjee and Ms. Sania Abbasi, Advocates for D-5 and 6
Mr. Rajiv Nayyar Sr. Adv., Mr. Rajshekhar Rao Sr. Adv., Mr. Aman Gupta, Mr. Anup Kashyap and Mr. Divyam Kandhari, Advocates



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
18.11.2025

%

I.A. 27190/2025

I.A. 1037/2025

I.A. 1038/2025

I.A. 17248/2025

I.A. 17249/2025

List on 14.01.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2025

Rahul