



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No : DLHC010603432024

+ CS(OS) 736/2024

CNR No : DLHC010603432024

ANASTASIA MIRJANA JOJIC OBEROI & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Swapnil Gupta, Mr.
Aadil Singh Boparai, Ms.
Shivambika Sinha, Mr.
Tarun Mishra, Mr. Harshit
Mishra, Mr. Ronit Bose,
Ms. Nimita Kaul & Mr.
Nikunj Bindal, Advs. for
Plaintiffs (M: 7042020705)
(through VC)

versus

RAJARAMAN SHANKAR & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Ankur Sood, Ms.
Romila Mandal, Mr.
Dhaman Trivedi and Mr.
Prajwal Suman, Advs. for
D-1 (through VC).
Mr. Shankh Sen Gupta, Mr.
Tanmay Patnaik, Mr. Ribhu
Garg and Mr. Shreyas
Sharma, Advs. for D-1 & 2.
Ms. Ambika Mathur, Adv.
for D-3.
Mr. Narendra M. Sharma,
Mr. Aryan Sharma and Ms.
Shubhangi Tiwari, Advs. for
D-4 & 9 (through VC).
Ms. Purna Banerjee, Adv.
for D-5 & 6.
Mr. Aman Gupta, Mr. Anup
Kashyap, Ms. Divya Gupta
and Mr. Divyam Kandhari,
Advs. for D-7 & 8.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER
10.08.2026

%



Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

I.A. 17593/2025 (by plaintiff u/O XI Rule 12 CPC r/w Chapter VIII Rule 1 of Delhi High Court (OS) Rules, 2018 for discovery of documents)

Re-notify the present captioned IA for orders on 20th
August, 2026.

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 10, 2026/PU

Click here to check corrigendum, if any